ORDINANCE	BILL	NO.	11_	FOR	1924.		
	Ordinance No.						
				A BII	L FOR	2	

An ordinance authorizing and directing the payment to Hattie A. Cruson of the sum of Four Hundred Fifty and 77/100 Dollars.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

That, whereas, George V. Cruson was for a number of years treasurer of the city of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, and, whereas, on the 22nd day of February, 1923, the said George W. Cruson, because of ill health, resigned his said office, and, whereas, pursuant to custom the Common Council of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, ordered an audit of the books of the said George W. Cruson as such treasurer, which said audit was duly and carefully made by a competent accountant and the sum of Four Hundred Fifty and 77/100 Dollars was, from said audit, found to be due to the said George W. Cruson from the City of Lebanon at the time of his said resignation.

THEREFORE, it is hereby considered, ordered and directed that a warrant be drawn for said sum of money in favor of Hattie A. Cruson, payable out of the general fund or other available fund of the City of Lebanon, and delivered to her upon her presenting a proper receipt therefor, signed by herself and all the other heirs of the said George W. Cruson, deceased.

Passed by the Council this 20th day of May, 1924.

Approved by the Mayor this 20th day of May, 1924.

Attest:	Mayor.
Recorder.	